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NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS
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Comprehensive Draft Variation to the Approved Pasupathipalayam East Detailed Development Plan of
Karur Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 946/2008/DP3.)

No.VI(1)/364/2012.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 33 of Town and Country Planning Act 1971
(Act No. 35 of 1972). The Commissioner of Town and Country Plannings in the Proceeding Roc. No. 946/08, DP3 dated

-11-2012 proposes to make the comprehensive draft variation to the approved Pasupathipalayam east Detailed
Development plan of Karur Local Planning Area approved by the Directorate of Town and Country Planning’s proceeding Roc
No. 2942/1980 D1 dated 17-3-1981 and fact of this approval in Form No. 12 and published in the
Tamil Nadu Government Gazette No. 19 Part VI—Section 1 page No. 237, dated 20-5-1981 publication No. VI (1)/653/81.

2. Any person affected or interested in this draft variation may within Sixty day from the date of publication of this
notification in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, can represent in person or submit in writing to the Commissioner, Karur
Local Planning Authority any objections and suggestions relating there to.
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3. The Variation with plan may be inspected free of cost at any time during office hours at the above said Local Planning
Authority Office.

VARIATION

1. The entire Pasupathipalayam east Detailed Development Plan of Karur Local Planning Area is approved by the
Directorate of Town and Country Planning’s proceeding in Roc No. 2942/1980/D1 Dated 17-03-1981 is varied by the
pasupathipalayam east Detailed Development Plan of Karur Local Planning Area.

2. The plan thus varied is number as Map No. 5 DDP(V) DTCP No. 25/2012.

3. The Detailed Development clauses and schedules annexed with this plan are made enforceable from the date of
publication of the confirmed variation notification to be issued under section 33(2) of the Act and published in the in
Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

Chennai-600 002. A. KARTHIK,
27th November 2012. Commissioner of Town and Country Planning.

Preparation of Velampalayam Detailed Development Plan No. 18 of Tiruppur Local Planning Area .

(Roc. No. 1413/2010/TLPA)

FORM No. 9.

No. VI(1)/365/2012.

1. In the exercise of the powers conferred under section 25 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (Tamil Nadu
Act 35 of 1972) the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning, Chennai in his proceedings Roc. No. 10356/2011, DP2,
dated 17th October 2012 hereby accords consent to the Velampalayam Detailed Development Plan No. 18 of Tiruppur Local
Planning Area for publication of Notice under section 27 of the said act for the preparation of the said plan. The Detailed
Development Plan is numbered as Map No. 3, DDP/CR/DTCP No. 6/2012.

2. The draft Detailed Development Plan prepared by the Local Planning Authority of Tiruppur Local Planning Area
described in the Schedule is bounded here by published.

SCHEDULE.
A. Name of the D.D. Plan: Velampalayam Detailed Development Plan No. 18 Boundry Description.
North:  North by Southern boundary of S.F. Nos. 151, 153, 147, 146, 145, 144, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172 and 176 pt.
South: South by Northern boundary of S.F. Nos. 601, 602, 603, 592, 593, 177 pt and village boundry.
East: East by Western boundary of S.F. Nos. 588, 592pt, 181, 176pt, 177 and 145 pt.
West: West by Village boundary and Eastern boundry of S.F. No. 603 Pt.
B. Comprising Survey Nos. 154 to 167, 178 to 180, 589 to 591.
C. Area 133.06 Acres (Approximate)

2. Any person affected by the detailed development plan or interested in the plan may with in two month from the
Publication of this notice communicate in writing or represent in person to the Member Secretary of the Tiruppur Local
Planning Authority any objection or suggestions relating there to.

3. The Detailed Development Plan with all its enclosures may be inspected free of cost during office hours at Office
of the Tiruppur Local Planning Authority, 377, Kamarajar Road, Tiruppur-4. Copies of the Detailed Development Plan are also
available at the Office of the Tiruppur Local Planning Authority for sale at the following prices (Rs.500/-).

Tiruppur-641 604, C. JEEVANANDHAM,

13th December 2012. Member-Secretary (in-charge),
Tiruppur Local Planning Authority.

DTP—VI-1(49)—1a DTP—VI-1(49)—2
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Preparation of Nallur Detailed Development Plan No. 16 of Tiruppur Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 705/2011/TLPA)

FORM No. 9.
No. VI(1)/366/2012.

1. In the exercise of the powers conferred under Section 25 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971
(Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972) the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning, Chennai in his proceedings
Roc. No. 8173/2012, DP2, dated 25th October 2012 hereby accords consent to the Nallur Detailed Development Plan No.
16 of Tiruppur Local Planning Area for publication of Notice under Section 27 of the said Act for the preparation of the said
plan. The Detailed Development Plan is numbered as Map No. 3, DDP/CR/DTCP No. 9/2012.

2. The draft Detailed Development Plan prepared by the Local Planning Authority of Tiruppur Local Planning Area
described in the Schedule is bounded here by published.

SCHEDULE.

A. Name of the D.D. Plan: Nallur Detailed Development Plan No. 16 Boundary Description.

North:  North by Northern boundary of S.F. Nos. 276pt, 511pt, 500pt, 516, 518, 519, 520 and 521.

South: South by Southern boundary of S.F. Nos. 500, 507, 508, 509, 531, 533Pt and 564.

East: East by Eastern boundary of S.F. Nos. 500, 508 pt, 511, 516, 517Pt and 518.

West: West by Western boundary of S.F. Nos. 274, 275, 276, 500pt, 508pt, 521, 531, 564, 530pt and 565.
B. Comprising Survey Nos. 274 to 276, 500, 507 to 511, 516 to 531, 533Pt, 564 and 565.
C. Area 95.93.5 Hectares (Approximate)

2. Any person affected by the detailed development plan or interested in the plan may with in two month from the
Publication of this notice communicate in writing or represent in person to the Member Secretary of the Tiruppur Local
Planning Authority any objection or suggestions relating there to.

3. The Detailed Development Plan with all its enclosures may be inspected free of cost during office hours at Office
of the Tiruppur Local Planning Authority, 377, Kamarajar Road, Tiruppur-4. Copies of the Detailed Development Plan are also
available at the Office of the Tiruppur Local Planning Authority for sale at the following prices (Rs.500/-).

Tiruppur-641 604, C. JEEVANANDHAM,
13th December 2012. Member-Secretary (in-charge),
Tiruppur Local Planning Authority.

Preparation of Nallur Detailed Development Plan No. 17 of Tiruppur Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 706/2011/TLPA)

FORM No. 9.

No. VI(1)/367/2012.

1. In the exercise of the powers conferred under Section 25 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (Tamil Nadu
Act 35 of 1972) the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning, Chennai in his proceedings
Roc. No. 8172/2012, DP2, dated 18th October 2012 hereby accords consent to the Nallur Detailed Development Plan
No. 17 of Tiruppur Local Planning Area for publication of Notice under Section 27 of the said act for the preparation of the
said plan. The Detailed Development Plan is numbered as Map No. 3, DDP/CR/DTCP No. 7/2012.

2. The draft Detailed Development Plan prepared by the Local Planning Authority of Tiruppur Local Planning Area
described in the Schedule is bounded here by published.
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SCHEDULE.

A. Name of the D.D. Plan: Nallur Detailed Development Plan No. 17 Boundary Description.

North:  North by Northern boundary of S.F. Nos. 259, 260, 265, 267, 268, 279 and 577.

South: South by Southern boundary of S.F. Nos. 258, 259, 278, 563, 573, 574pt, 575 and 577pt.

East: East by Eastern boundary of S.F. Nos. 273, 277, 278, 279, 563, 566, 265 and 573pt.

West: West by Village boundary Part and Western boundary of S.F. Nos. 258, 259, 577pt, 578 pt and 579.
B. Comprising Survey Nos. 258 to 273, 277 to 279, 563 566 to 579.
C. Area 112.77.5 Hectares (Approximate)

2. Any person affected by the detailed development plan or interested in the plan may with in two month from the
Publication of this notice communicate in writing or represent in person to the Member Secretary of the Tiruppur Local
Planning Authority any objection or suggestions relating there to.

3. The Detailed Development Plan with all its enclosures may be inspected Free of cost during office hours at Office
of the Tiruppur Local Planning Authority, 377, Kamarajar Road, Tiruppur-4. Copies of the Detailed Development Plan are also
available at the Office of the Tiruppur Local Planning Authority for sale at the following prices (Rs.500/-).

Tiruppur-641 604, C. JEEVANANDHAM,
13th December 2012. Member Secretary (in-charge),
Tiruppur Local Planning Authority.

Comprehensive Draft Variation to the approved Sirukulam Tank North Detailed Development of Sivakasi
Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 23846/2009/DP2)

No.VI(1)/368/2012.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 33 of Town and Country Planning Act 1971, (Act
No. 35 of 1972) the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning, Chennai in the Proceeding Roc No. 23846/2009 DP2,
dated 3rd December 2012 proposes to make the following variation to the Sivakasi Local Planning Area, Sirukulam Tank North
Detailed Development Plan Sanctioned in G.O.Ms. No. 2133 RD & LA Department, dated 26th September 1973 and published
in Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, Part-ll, Section-1, Page 637-672 dated 28th November 1973.

2. Any person affected or interested in this draft variation may with in sixty days from the date of publication of the
notification in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, can represent in person or submit in writing to the Member Secretary,
Local Planning Authority any objection and suggestions relating there to.

3. The variation with plan may be inspected at free of cost at any time during office hours at the above said Local
Planning Authority Office.

VARIATION.

1. The entire Sirukulam Tank North Detailed Development Plan of Sivakasi Local Planning Authority is comprehensively
varied by the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning vide Proceeding Roc No. 23846/2009 DP2, dated 3rd December
2012.

2. The Plan thus varied is numbered as Map No. 5 DDP/V/DTCP No. 26/2012.

3. The DDP clause & Schedules annexed with this plan are made enforceable from the date of publication of the
confirmed variation notification to be issued under section 33(2) of the Act and published in the Tamil Nadu Government
Gazette.

Chennai-600 002. A. KARTHIK,
3rd December 2012. Commissioner of Town and Country Planning.
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JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

Vacation and Holidays for the High Court, Madras, during the year 2013.

No.VI(1)/369/2012.

(Roc. No. 3490-A/2012/C3.)

SUMMER VACATION

Wednesday, the 1st day of May, 2013 to Sunday, the 2nd day of June, 2013 (both days inclusive).

DASARA HOLIDAYS.

Saturday, the 12th day of October, 2013 to Sunday, the 20th day of October, 2013 (both days inclusive).

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS.

Wednesday, the 25th day of December, 2013 to Thusday, the 31st day of December, 2013 (both days inclusive).

January
January
January
January
January
March
April
April
May
August

August
August

August
September
October
October
October
October
November
November
December
December

December

All Saturdays and Sundays.

01-01-2013
14-01-2013
15-01-2013
16-01-2013
25-01-2013
29-03-2013
11-04-2013
24-04-2013
01-05-2013
08-08-2013

09-08-2013
15-08-2013

28-08-2013
09-09-2013
02-10-2013
14-10-2013
15-10-2013
16-10-2013
01-11-2013
14-11-2013
23-12-2013
24-12-2013
25-12-2013

HOLIDAYS.

Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Thursday

Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

New Year's Day.
Pongal.

Thiruvalluvar Day.
Uzhavar Thirunal.
Milad-Un-Nabi.

Good Friday.

Telugu New Year's Day.
Mahaveer Jayanthi

May Day.

High Court Holiday.

Ramzan.
Independence Day.

Krishna Jayanthi.
Vinayagar Chathurthi.
Gandhi Jayanthi.
Vijaya Dasami.

High Court Holiday.
Bakrid

High Court Holiday.
Muharram.

High Court Holiday.
High Court Holiday.

Christmas.

Note:—As Republic day (26-01-2013), Tamil New Year's day and Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday (14-04-2013). Ayutha Pooja
(13-10-2013) and Deepavali (02-11-2013) fall on Saturday’s and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

High Court, Madras,
27th November 2012.

G. CHOCKALINGAM,
Registrar General.



Dec. 19, 2012] TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 357

Vacation and Holidays for all the Subordinate Courts for the Criminal Unit, in the
State of Tamil Nadu during the year 2013.

(Roc. No. 2100/2012/D.)
[The Hon'ble High Court's O/M in Roc. No. 3490-A/2012/C3, dated 27-11-2012]
No.VI(1)/370/2012.

All Saturdays and Sundays except those Saturdays which are fixed as working days in 2013.

January 01-01-2013 Tuesday New Year's Day.
January 14-01-2013 Monday Pongal.

January 15-01-2013 Tuesday Thiruvalluvar Day.
January 16-01-2013 Wednesday Uzhavar Thirunal.
January 25-01-2013 Friday Milad-Un-Nabi.
March 29-03-2013 Friday Good Friday.

April 11-04-2013 Thursday Telugu New Year's Day.
April 24-04-2013 Wednesday Mahaveer Jayanthi.
May 01-05-2013 Wednesday May Day.

August 08-08-2013 Thursday Court Holiday.
August 09-08-2013 Friday Ramzan.

August 15-08-2013 Thursday Independence Day.
August 28-08-2013 Wednesday Krishna Jayanthi.
September 09-09-2013 Monday Vinayagar Chathurthi.
October 02-10-2013 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi.
October 14-10-2013 Monday Vijaya Dasami.
October 15-10-2013 Tuesday Court Holiday.
October 16-10-2013 Wednesday Bakrid.

November 01-11-2013 Friday Court Holiday.
November 14-11-2013 Thursday Muharram.
December 23-12-2013 Monday Court Holiday.
December 24-12-2013 Tuesday Court Holiday.
December 25-12-2013 Wednesday Christmas.

Note:—1. As Republic Day (26-01-2013), Tamil New Year's Day and Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday (14-04-2013). Ayutha
Pooja (13-10-2013) and Deepavali (02-11-2013) fall on Saturday’s and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

The Saturday falling on 05-01-2013, 02-02-2013, 02-03-2013, 06-04-2013, 08-06-2013, 06-07-2013, 03-08-2013,
14-09-2013, 05-10-2013 and 7-12-2013 are fixed as working days for the Subordinate Court’s.

Egmore, Chennai-600 008, A. NAZIR AHAMED,
4th December 2012. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate.
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Conferment of Powers.
(R.O.C. No. 13097/2012-B6.)
No.VI(1)/371/2012.

No. 208/2012.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 13 of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973 (Central Act
2 of 1974) the High Court hereby appoints the following 6 Deputy Tahsildars in Dharmapuri and 16 Tahsildars,
8 each in Chennai and Krishnagiri District to undergo Magisterial Training for a period of 120 days from the date of
assumption of charge and confers upon them the ordinary powers conferrable under this Code on a Judicial Magistrate to

try such cases which were earlier triable and dealt with by an erstwhile Judicial Second Class Magistrate.

Sl.No.
1)

N

N oo o M W

© ©

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

Name
)

Thiruvalargal/Thirumathi—
. Arunprasad
. Manogaran
. Subramanian
. Karpagavadivoo
. Jayalakshmi
. Sethulingam
. Saroja

. Parthasarathy

w o n w 4 X TV r W

. Sekar

M.S. Sathiaprasad
M. Karthikeyan

A. Parimala Devi
. Raman

. Balaji

. Thirunavukkarasu
. Ravichandran
. Revathi

. llavarasi

. Srinivasan

. Rajasekaran

. Doss

> 1 < I Z O 0 X/ AU W

. Thiyagarajan

High Court Madras,
3rd December 2012.

Designation

®)

Deputy Tahsildar
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Tahsildar
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Do.

Registrar General (In-charge).

Districts Days
(4) )
Dharmapuri 120 days.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Chennai Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Krishnagiri Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.
Do. Do.

M.Md. JAFARULLAH KHAN,

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI
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